

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 8th December, 2020

NOTIFICATION

NO.138SOH(E-V)1-735/2012 Under revised leave Rule-16 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Rule 1981, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 60-days Ex-Pakistan leave w.e.f 10.12.2020 to 09.02.2021 in respect of Dr. Jawad Habib Khan, Chief Executive Officer (CEO) (BS-20) Blood Transfusion Authority (BTA), Peshawar.

The Provincial Government has no objection on proceeding abroad of the Doctor concerned.

SECRETARY HEALTH Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Notification of even No. & dated;

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 2. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. Deputy Director (IT), Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. P.S to Secretary Health Department.
- 5. PA to Special Secretary
- 6. Doctor concerned.
- 7. Personal file of the Doctor concerned.

SECTIO